of our Board. Further, if the actual utilisation of Net Proceeds towards any of the aforesaid purposes is lower than

the proposed deployment, then such balance will be utilised towards general corporate purposes.

Pending utilisation for the purposes described above, our Company intends to temporarily invest funds in

creditworthy instruments, including money market mutual funds and deposits with banks. Such investments would

be at the discretion of the Board from time to time and in accordance with applicable laws.

Neither our Promoters nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in

furtherance of the objects of the Issue.

59

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth the capitalisation of our Company as at September 30, 2017, derived from the

Company’s Consolidated Reviewed Financial Results, and as adjusted to give effect to the Issue. This table should

be read in conjunction with “Summary Financial Information”, “Risk Factors”, “Management’s Discussion and

Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Information” on pages 31, 35, 88 and

155, respectively, of the Placement Document.

 (Rs. in lakh)

 As of

September 30, 2017

As Adjusted for

the Issue(1)

Non-current Financial Liabilities – Borrowing

Secured 11,158.78   11,158.78
Unsecured 493.94 493.94

Sub - Total 11,652.72 11,652.72

Current Financial Liabilities - Borrowings:

Secured  26,359.34 26,359.34
Unsecured - -
Current maturities of long term debt 1,225.71 1,225.71

Sub – Total 27,585.05 27,585.05
Total debt (A) 39,237.77 39,237.77
Shareholders’ funds:

Share capital(2)   1,037.86 1,210.27
Securities premium  6,805.64 21,633.23
Other Equity (other than securities premium) 12,539. 40 12,539. 40

Total funds (excluding loan funds) (B) 20,382.90 35,382.90

Total Capitalisation (A + B) 59,620.67 74,620.67

Note:
(1) 1,72,41,379 Equity Shares proposed to be Allotted at the Issue Price of Rs. 87.00 per Equity Share (including premium of Rs. 86.00 per

Equity Share)
(2) Does not reflect 52,500 shares issued post September 30, 2017 pursuant to the conversion of employee stock options which were

outstanding on such date and eligible for conversion into Equity Shares.

.

60

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as on date of the Placement Document is as follows:

 (in Rs, except Equity Share data)

Aggregate

nominal value

Authorised Capital